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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LVNV FUNDING, LLC H NO.
08-3135-CD

ASSIGNEE OF RADIO SHACK
15 SOUTH MAIN STREET

GREENVILLE S8C 29601

SHAWN C STARR : NOV 0 2 ccq’/'b/—)CQ_
Wiliam A. Sh vo.ded.

Prothonatary/Clerk of Gou
PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT %'}Qm’f"fﬂ

Y

Defendant (s)

Please enter Judgment in favor of Plaintiff and against Defendant(s),
SHAWN C STARR and .
pursuant to the District Justice Transcript.

( X)) Amount due $ 3437.42
TOTAL $ 3437.42 , plus interest and costs
(X)) I certify that the foregoing assessment of damages is for specified

amounts alleged to be due in the complaint and is calculable as a sum certain from
the complaint.

(X)) Pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 237 (Notice of Praecipe for final judgment or
decree), I certify that a copy of this praecipe has been mailed to each other party
who has appeared in the action or to his/her Attorney of Record.

( ) Pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 237.1, I certify that written notice of the intention
to file this praecipe was mailed or delivered to the party against whom judgment
is to be entered and to his/her Attorney of Record, if any, after the default
occurred and at least ten days prior to the date of the filing of this praecipe and
a copy of the notice is attached.

Y - (i ( A/MM

David R. Galloway #873 6 h11 p €. Warholic 86341
Sarah E. Ehasz #86469/Ro ert N. Polas, #201259
Amy F. Doyle #87062

Mann Bracken LLC / Counsel for Plaintiff

The Successor by Merger to Wolpoff & Abramson, LLP
and Eskanos & Adler, P. C.

4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300, Camp Hill, PA 17011
Telephone: (717) 303-6700 Fax: (717) 737-9051

Prothonotary/Clerk Civil D1v151on

By:

Deputy

PRAEDJ/PADJDJ FILE # 180601030



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

Mag. Dist. No.:
46-3-02
MDJ Name: Hon.
RICHARD A. IRELAND
Address: §50 LEONARD ST
STE 113
CLEARFIELD, PA

Telephone: (814) 765-5335 16830

C/0 WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, LLP
4660 TRINDLE RD APT/STE 300
CAMP HILL, PA 17011

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment:

(
NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANg({R{P
CIVIL CASE

PLAINTIFF:

[LVNV FUNDING, LLC
4660 TRINDLE RD APT/STE 300
CAMP HILL, PA 17011

L

DEFENDANT:

[STARR, SHAWN C
802 DOREY STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

L

NAME and ADDRESS

VS.

NAME and ADDRESS

DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

Docket No.: CV-0000218-08
Date Filed: 6/04/08
7/07/08

(Date of Judgment)

|£| Judgment was entered for:

El Judgment was entered against: (Name) STARR, SHAWN C

in the amount of $ 3,437.42

|:| Defendants are jointly and severally liable.

D Damages will be assessed on Date & Time

D This case dismissed without prejudice.

[:I Amount of Judgment Subject to Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 |post Judgment Credits $

$

D Portion of Judgment for physical damages arising out of

residential lease %

Post Judgment Costs $

Certified Judgment Total $

Amount of Judgment $_3,343.92
Judgment Costs $ 93.50
Interest on Judgment $ .00
Attorney Fees $— .00
Total $ 3,437.42

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST

COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,

SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

M Date _@_QEQJ_%_ Magisterial District Judge

of the progeedings containing the judgment.

, Magisterial District Judge

\

I certify that this is a true aCd corfect copy of the rem
g' (&l Date QL&O ’

N 2012

My commission expires first Monday of January,

AOPC 315-07
DATE PRINTED:

7/07/08

SEAL

1:14:00 PM

T

_|
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LVNV FUNDING, LLC : No.
ASSIGNEE OF RADIO SHACK
15 SOUTH MAIN STREET :
GREENVILLE SC 29601 :
Plaintiff
vs. CIVIL ACTION - LAW

SHAWN C STARR

Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

e oo se

COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND

The undersigned counsel, being duly sworn according to law, depose and say
that I am the Attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter, and that to
the best of my knowledge, information and belief Defendant,

SHAWN C STARR , above—named, is over 21 years of age; is last
known to reside at 802 DOREY ST
CLEARFIELD PA 16830

County of CLEARFIELD » Pennsylvania; is not in the military service of
the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the
Servicemembers Civil Relief Act and its Amendments.

%fﬁ /WJM

David R. G way 7187326 hTTlp C. Warhol1c #86341
Sarah E. EhagdZz #86469/Robert 55 59
Amy F. Doyle #87062
Mann Bracken LLC / Counsel for Plaintiff

COMMONWEALTL OF SENNBYLVANIA The Successor by Merger to Wolpoff & Abramson, LLP

\olane. Ser and Eskanos & Adler, P. C.
Kimberly ¢. Eisennaue! vorary Public 4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300, Camp Hill, PA 17011
Hampden Twp., Gumbenano County Telephone: (717) 303-6700 Fax: (717) 737-9051

My Commission Expires Nov. 17, 2000
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

SWORN and SUBSCRIBED to before me this I day of (:)(jt)ﬁ)ﬁ¢/' , 2008.

Notary Public

PNMAFF/PADIDJ  FILE #: 180601030



13

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LVNV FUNDING, LLC

No.

ASSIGNEE OF RADIO SHACK
15 SOUTH MAIN STREET

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

GREENVILLE SC 29601
Plaintiff

vs.

SHAWN C STARR

Defendant (s)

CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE
PA. R.C.P. 236

I hereby certify that the precise residence of Plaintiff is:

LVNV FUNDING, LLC

ASSIGNEE OF RADIO SHACK
15 SOUTH MAIN STREET

GREENVILLE SC 29601

and certify that the last known address of the within Defendant(s) is:

SHAWN C STARR
802 DOREY ST
CLEARFIELD PA 16830

P haty O Winhad.

David R. Galloway #87326/Philip C. Warholic _ #86341>
Sarah E. Ehasz #86469/Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259
Amy F. Doyle #87062

Mann Bracken LLC / Counsel for Plaintiff

The Successor by Merger to Wolpoff & Abramson, LLP
and Eskanos & Adler, P. C.

4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300, Camp Hill, PA 17011
Telephone: (717) 303-6700 Fax: (717) 737-9051

PCRES/PADJIDJ FILE # 180601030



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD

LVNV FUNDING,

ASSIGNEE OF R

15 SOUTH MAIN

GREENVILLE SC
Pla

SHAWN C STARR

802 DOREY ST
CLEARFIELD PA

Def

TO: SHAWN C

802 DORE
CLEARFIE

LLC

ADIO SHACK
STREET

29601
intiff

16830

endant (s)

COUNTY

, PENNSYLVANIA

- 08-QI33LD

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

NOTICE OF ORDER, DECREE OR JUDGMENT

STARR

Y ST
LD PA 16830

You are hereby notified that the following ORDER, DECREE or JUDGMENT has been

entered again

provisions of

Mo

If you have a

st you on
Pa. R.C.P. 236.

Decree Nisi in Equity
Final Decree in Equity
Judgment of ( ) Confession
( ) Default
( ) Non-pros
Judgment is in the amount of §

( )
( )

Verdict
Non-suit
Arbitrati

3437.42, plus cost
District Justice transcript of judgment in civil action in the amount

of $§ 2875.25, attorney's fees in the amount of §

in the amount of § 468.67,
If not satisfied within sixty

of Transportation.

By:

ny questions regardisg

David R. Galloway
Sarah E. Ehasz

plus costs.

(60)

his Notic

days,
license will be suspended by the Pennsylvania Depart77xt

RS

on Award

s.

0.00, interest

Prothonotary

please contac

p C. Warhol

Amy F. Doyle #87062
MANN BRACKEN LLC / Counsel for Plaintiff
The Successor by Merger to Wolpoff & Abramson, LLP

and Eskanos & Adler,

P.

C.

4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300,

(This Notice is given in accordance with Pa.

DJINTC/PADJIDJ

FILE # 180601030

R.C.P.

7326;?hr
86469 /Robert N. Polas,

Camp Hill,

236.)

ME—
ic #86341

Jr. #201259

PA 17011 /

(717)

your motor vehicle operator's

303-6700



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,
PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

LVNV Funding, LLC

Radio Shack

Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2008-02133-CD
Real Debt: $3,437.42
Atty’s Comm: $

Vs. Costs: $

Int. From: $

Shawn C. Starr Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)

Instrument; DJ Judgment

Date of Entry: November 7, 2008

Expires: November 7, 2013

Certified from the record this 7th day of November, 2008.

() /ﬁ,/,%/w/

William A. Shaw Prothonota

e e s ok ok sk ok ok ok ok ok ok sk ek okook sk ok ok ok ok sk kol kst sk sk seokok ok koo skok s sk ok ok ok ok ok ok sleokeok ok sk sk skokokok skokokok sk kR sokoksk ok ok ok sk ok ok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LVNV FUNDING, LLC : FELED

. 14
VS. Wb JUN 10 P 113y NO.  08-2133-CD
SHAWN C STARR : -
BRIAI Ay SPEHCER
PROTHOIIOTARY &
CLERK OF COURTS woce
1771 /4
PRAECIPE FOR APPEARANCE
TO THE PROTHONOTARY: LVNV FUNDING, LLC
Please enter my appearance for
in the above case.
A “ B
/311406
Date: June 6, 2016 Signature/ID Number
Tia Dinh

Print Name

Eltman Law, PC

Firm

101 Hudson Street, Suite 2702

Address

Jersey City, NJ 07302




J

FILED

M G
Wb 1o P I 3y

ggo’}'ﬁ' STRgEn y
Lal‘ lCL Ccu) ¢
CLERK 0F COU?u %ﬁsi.f!r\ :
Aﬂﬁpl.}c.ra
%

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
LVNV FUNDING, LLC : No.
: Amount Due
VS . Interest from
. Interest Accrued
SHAWN C STARR . Total

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

To the Clerk of Judicial Records - Civil Division:
Issue a writ of execution in the above matter,

(1) direct the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD county;
(2) against SHAWN C STARR, defendant(s) and upon the
(Name of Defendant)
Following described property of the defendant(s)

08-2133-CD
$3,437.42
11/07/2008
$1,564.08
$5,001.50

(If real property supply six copies of the description)

against NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK, garnishee(s) for the following property:




(3)and enter this writ in the judgment index

a) against SHAWN C STARR, defendant(s)
defendant(s)

and

b) against NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK, as garnishee(s)
garnishee(s)

as a lis pendens against real property of the defendant in name of garnishee as follows:

(Specifically described property)

Date: Signature: M‘Q/

Print Name: TIA DINH, ESQ.

Attorney for : LVNV FUNDING LLC

Address: 101 Hudson Street Suite 2702
Jersey City, NJ 07302

Telephone: (212) 660-3189

Supreme Court ID No. 311406

** Where judgment has been entered under Rule 2951(a), attorneys’ fees may be included if they are
authorized in the instrument and there has been record appearance of council at any stage of the

proceedings.

(Rev2/12)Pa.R.C.P.3251



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
LVNV FUNDING, LLC : No. 08-2133-CD
VS
SHAWN C STARR
WRIT OF EXECUTION

To the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against

SHAWN C STARR

defendant,

(Name of Defendant)

(1) you are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant and to sell the defendant’s

interest therein;

(2) you are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the
possession of NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK

(Name of the Garnishee)

as garnishee,

(Specifically describe property)
and to notify the garnishee that

a) An attachment has been issued,

b) Except as provided in paragraph (c), the garnishee is enjoined from paying any
debt to or for the account of the defendant and from delivering any property of
the defendant or otherwise disposing thereof;,

c¢) the attachment shall not include
@) the first $10,000 of each account of the defendant with a bank or other

financial institution containing any funds which are deposited



electronically on a recurring basis and are identified as being funds that
upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under
Pennsylvania or federal law.

(i)  each account of the defendant with a bank or other financial institution in
which funds on deposit exceed $10,000 at any time if all funds are
deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are identified as being
funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment
under Pennsylvania or federal law.

(iii)  Any funds in an account of the defendant with a bank or other financial
U 0of $300 in all accounts shall not be subject to levy and attachment as
determined by the executing officer. The funds shall be set aside pursuant
to the defendant’s general exemption provided in 42 Pa. C.S. § 8123.

(3) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the
possession of anyone other than a named gamishee, you are directed to notify such other

person that he or she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Amount due $3,437.42 Plaintiff Pd $
Interest from $1,564.08 Defendant Pd $
11/07/2008
(Costs to be added)
Seal of the Court Clerk of Judicial Records
By:

Civil Division Deputy



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LVNV FUNDING, LLC

Plaintiff
No. 08-2133-CD
SHAWN C STARR
Defendant CIVIL ACTION
WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE

This paper is a writ of execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It
may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent
your property being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to
exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be exempt. There
is a debtor’s exemption of $300.00.There are other exemptions which may be applicable to you. Listed
below is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have other exemptions or other rights.

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNYSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300.00 statutory exemption

Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms & equipment
Most wages and unemployment compensation

Social Security benefits

Certain retirement funds and accounts

Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

Certain insurance proceeds

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.

NI A WDD=

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) Fill out the attached claim
form and demand for a prompt hearing; (2) Deliver the form or mail it to the sheriff’s office at the
address noted.



You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to court and prove
your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE
CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

Court Administrator
Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County
Second & Market Streets
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641, Ext. 50-51



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LVNV FUNDING LLC

VS.

08-2133-CD
SHAWN C STARR

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

To the Sheriff:
I, the above named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:

(1) From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,
(a) I desire that my $300 statutory exemption be:

[] () set aside in kind (specific property to be set aside in kind) ;

[] (11) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or

(b) I claim the following exemption (specify property and basis of exemption):

2.From my property which is in the possession of a third party, I claim the
following exemptions:

(a) my $300 statutory exemption: [ in cash; (] in kind (specify property):

(b) other (specific amount and basis of exemption)

Page 1 of 2



CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION — Continued

I request a prompt hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing should be given to me at

(Address),

(Telephone number).

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. I understand that

false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C. S. § 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

Date:

Signature of Defendant

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH

THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

1 North 2nd Street, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, 16830
Phone 814-765-2641.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA 0)\(

LVNV FUNDING, LLC

VS.
Shawn C Starr

NO.  08-2133-CD

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Please enter my appearance for

in the above case.

Date:

LEDNO(L

PRAECIPE FOR APPEARANCE 6 C?Fg 20? 3015
BRIAN K. SPENCER
2THONOTARY & CLERK OF COURTS

LVNV FUNDING, LLC

— 2125
Signature/ID Number

Paul Klemm
Print Name

Eltman Law, PC
Firm

101 Hudson Street, Suite 2702
Address

Jersey City, NJ 07302




COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LVNV FUNDING, LLC
Plaintiff AW
No. 08-2133-CD ILED \L\em‘“
Shawn C Starr
119 Nichols St, A DEC 2 8 st

AR
B IAN K. 8P NCER
THONOTARY & CLERK OF COURTS

Defendant CIVIL ACTION

Clearfield, PA 16830
XXX-XX29074

Northwest Savings Bank
Garnishee

INTERROGATORIES TO THE ABOVE NAMED GARNISHEE

TO: Northwest Savings Bank
Corporation Service Company,
2595 Interstate Drive, Suite 103, Harrisburg, PA 17110

IMPORTANT NOTICES TO GARNISHEE!

a. You are required to file an answer to the following interrogatories within twenty
(20) days after service upon you. Failure to do so may result in judgment against
you.

b. Herein, the word “defendant” means any one or more of the defendants against whom the
writ of Execution is issued.

¢. While service of the Writ upon the Garnishee attaches all property of the Defendant
subject to attachment which is then in the hands of the garnishee, it also attaches all
property of the defendant which comes into the Garnishee’s possession thereafter, until
Judgment is entered against the Garnishee. For example, the resultant liability of a
Garnishee-Bank would not be measured by the balance of the debtor’s account, either at
the time of service of the Writ or at the time of Judgment against the Garnishee, but
rather by the amounts deposited and withdrawn during the intervening period.

EEC ID#: 4059M10156



INTERROGATORIES

1. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you owe the defendant
any money or were you liable to the defendant on any negotiable or other written instrument,
or did the defendant claim that you owed the defendant any money or were liable to the
defendant for any reason?

2. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time was there in your
possession, custody or control or in the joint possession, custody or control of yourself and
one or more other persons any property of any nature owned solely or in part by the
defendant?

3. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold legal title to
any property of any nature owned solely or in part by the defendant or in which the defendant
held or claimed any interest?

4. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold as a fiduciary
any property in which the defendant had an interest?

5. At any time before or after you were served did the defendant transfer or deliver any
property to you or to any person or place pursuant to your direction or consent and if so what
was the consideration therefor?

6. At any time after you were served did you pay, transfer or deliver any money or
property to the defendant or to any person or place pursuant to the defendant’s direction or
otherwise discharge any claim of the defendant against you?

EEC ID#: 4059M10156



7. If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or at any
subsequent time did the defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which the funds
are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and which are identified as being funds that
upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal

law?
a. If so, identify each account and state the amount of funds in each, and the

entity electronically depositing those funds on a recurring basis.

8. If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or at any
subsequent time did the defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which the funds on
deposit, not including any otherwise exempt funds, did not exceed the amount of the general

monetary exemption under 42 Pa.C.S. § 8123 ?

If so, identify each account.

9. At any time after you were served, did Defendant, either solely or in part, have any
account (savings, checking, certificate of deposit, money market, deposits, safe deposit
box, and any other debt and/or property) with your office?

If so, please provide:

a. The account number of each account;

EEC ID#: 4059M10156



b. The amount of money in each account.

c. The amount of money subject to garnishment after deducting
all fees and exemptions.

10. At any time before or after you were served, did Defendant, either solely or in part,
submit any applications for any loans from you. If so, please advise whether or not it was

approved.

—

Paul Klemm, Esq.

Eltman Law, P.C.

101 Hudson St., Suite 2702
Jersey City, NJ 07302

T: 212-660-3100

EEC ID#: 4059M10156



VERIFICATION

I hereby state that I am authorized to answer

the Garnishment Interrogatories in this case. I further verify that the facts contained in the
foregoing attached answers to Interrogatories are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief. Iunderstand that false statements herein are made subject

to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4904, relating the unsworn falsifications to authorities.

Date: By:

Title:

EEC ID#: 4059M10156



@, T
ILED wo*‘”

S DEC zs 2016 mmff‘

WHEE
BRIAN K SPENCER
"HONOTARY & CLERK OF COURTS

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
LVNV FUNDING, LLC : No. 08-2133-CD
: Amount Due $3,437.42
VS : Interest from 11/7/2008
. Interest Accrued $1,636.34
Payments (Credits) $0.00
Shawn C Starr : Total $5,073.76

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

To the Clerk of Judicial Records - Civil Division:

Issue a writ of execution in the above matter,

(1) direct the Sheriff of DAUPHIN county;
(2) against Shawn C Starr, defendant(s) and upon the
(Name of Defendant)
Following described property of the defendant(s)

(If real property supply six copies of the description)

against Northwest Savings Bank, garnishee(s) for the following property:

EEC ID#: 4059M10156



(3)and enter this writ in the judgment index

»

a) against Shawn C Starr, defendant(s)
defendant(s)

and

b) against Northwest Savings Bank, as garnishee(s)
gamishee(s)

as a lis pendens against real property of the defendant in name of garnishee as follows:

(Specifically described property)

Date: Signature:
Print Name: aul Klemm, Esq.
Attorney for : LVNV FUNDING, LLC
Address: 101 Hudson Street Suite 2702
Jersey City, NJ 07302
Telephone: (212) 660-3100
Supreme Court ID No. 92125

** Where judgment has been entered under Rule 2951(a), attorneys’ fees may be included if they are authorized
in the instrument and there has been record appearance of council at any stage of the proceedings.

(Rev2/12)PaR.C.P.3251

EEC ID#: 4059M10156



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
LVNV FUNDING, LLC : No. 08-2133-CD
VS
Shawn C Starr
WRIT OF EXECUTION

To the Sheriff of DAUPHIN County:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against

Shawn C Starr

defendant,

(Name of Defendant)

(1) you are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant and to sell the defendant’s interest

therein;

(2) you are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession
of Northwest Savings Bank

(Name of the Garnishee)

as garnishee,

(Specifically describe property)
and to notify the garnishee that

a) An attachment has been issued;

b) Except as provided in paragraph (c), the garnishee is enjoined from paying any debt to
or for the account of the defendant and from delivering any property of the defendant
or otherwise disposing thereof;,

¢) the attachment shall not include
) the first $10,000 of each account of the defendant with a bank or other

financial institution containing any funds which are deposited electronically on

EEC ID#: 4059M10156



(i)

(iii)

a recurring basis and are identified as being funds that upon deposit are exempt
from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law.

each account of the defendant with a bank or other financial institution in
which funds on deposit exceed $10,000 at any time if all funds are deposited
electronically on a recurring basis and are identified as being funds that upon
deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or
federal law.

Any funds in an account of the defendant with a bank or other financial
institution that total $300 or less. If multiple accounts are attached, a total of
$300 in all accounts shall not be subject to levy and attachment as determined
by the executing officer. The funds shall be set aside pursuant to the
defendant’s general exemption provided in 42 Pa. C.S. § 8123.

(3) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the

possession of anyone other than a named gamishee, you are directed to notify such other

person that he or she has been added as a gamishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Amount due $3,437.42 Plaintiff Pd $
Interest from $1,636.34 Defendant Pd $
11/7/2008
Payments (Credits) $0.00
(Costs to be added)
Prothonotary costs $lo.o0
Seal of the Court Clerk of/Judicial Records
. |/ L’ ,!,}
By: b 7 7y ~ =
Civil Division Deputy

EEC ID#: 4059M10156



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LVNV FUNDING, LLC
Plaintiff
No. 08-2133-CD

Shawn C Starr
Defendant CIVIL ACTION

WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE

This paper is a writ of execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It
may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent
your property being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to
exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be exempt. There
1s a debtor’s exemption of $300.00.There are other exemptions which may be applicable to you. Listed
below is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have other exemptions or other rights.

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNYSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300.00 statutory exemption

Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms & equipment
Most wages and unemployment compensation

Social Security benefits

Certain retirement funds and accounts

Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

Certain insurance proceeds

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.

XN

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) Fill out the attached claim

form and demand for a prompt hearing; (2) Deliver the form or mail it to the sheriff’s office at the
address noted.

EEC ID#: 4059M10156



You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to court and prove
your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE
CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

Court Administrator
Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County
Second & Market Streets
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641, Ext. 50-51

EEC ID#: 4059M10156



" "IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LVNV FUNDING, LLC

Plaintiff
No. 08-2133-CD
Shawn C Starr
Defendant CIVIL ACTION
CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION
To the Sheriff:

I, the above named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:

(1) From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,
(a) Idesire that my $300 statutory exemption be:

[ (@) setasideinkind (specific property to be set aside in kind) ;

[ (i1) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or

(b) I claim the following exemption (specify property and basis of exemption):

2.From my property which is in the possession of a third party, I claim the
following exemptions:

(a) my $300 statutory exemption: [ in cash; [Jin kind (specify property):

(b) other (specific amount and basis of exemption)

Page 1 of 2

EEC ID#: 4059M10156



CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION — Continued

I request a prompt hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing should be given to
me at
(Addre

ss),

(Telephone number).

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C. S. § 4904

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date:

Signature of Defendant

THIS CLLAIM TO BE FILED WITH

THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

1 North 2nd Street, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, 16830
Phone 814-765-2641

Page 2 of 2

EEC ID#: 4059M10156



By: Kishen Barot

Eltman Law, P.C.

Attorney ID # 322038

101 Hudson St., Ste 2702
Jersey City, NJ 07302

T (212) 660-3100

F (212) 660-3101

Attorney File #: 4059M10156

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
LVNV FUNDING, LLC : No. 08-2133-CD
VS PRAECIPE TO DISSOLVE ATTACHMENT

Shawn Starr; defendant

Northwest Savings Bank, garnishee;

To the Prothonotary of CLEARFIELD County Pennsylvania:

Kindly enter the above Praecipe to Dissolve the Attachment against Garnishee.

RR Y

Date: Signature:
Print Name: Kishen Barot
Attorney for : LVNV FUNDING, LLC
=T S Address: 101 Hudson St., Suite 2702
Jersey City, NJ 07302
TN 30 0 Telephone: (212) 660-3100
M o2 ws G Supreme Court ID No. 322038
i A CER W
PROTA <% 2OUPTS
Lv 25°
1S
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Mifice of the og’]?eri Y

Shelley Ruhl

Real Estate Deputy Jack Duignan

/ Chief Deputy
David sBl" _I?owling = A S ~—
olicitor
Dauphin County FI L E D .
101 Market Street mi0:104.m. (1 S
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101-2079
ph (717) 180-6590 fax: (717) 780-6557 MAY 22 2017
b (
NICHOLAS CHIMIENTI JR. _ BRIAN K. SPENCER ¢
Sheriff PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURTS @
Personal Property DOCKET SUMMARY
File # Case Number Document Type Bankruptcy Case Number
2017-CV-00470-NT WRIT OF
EXECUTION &
INTERROGATORIES
Received From: County
Date Received: 1/18/2017 Date Expires:
- :
PEOPLE ASSOCIATED WITH THE CASE <ry
Primary Defendant(s)
Name: SHAWN C STARR DOB:
Primary Plaintiff(s)
Name: LVNV FUNDING LLC DOB:
Attorney: PAUL KLEMM
Firm: ELTMAN LAW PC
Attorney Phone: 212-660-3100
Attorney Address: 101 HUDSON STREET STE 2702 JERSEY CITY, NJ 07302
Garnshee(s)
Name: NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK - GARNISHEE DOB:
Type of Service: PERSON IN CHARGE
Address: C/O CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 2595 INTERSTATE DRIVE

SUITE 103 HARRISBURG, PA 17110

PERSONAL PROPERTY INFORMATION

Monies Levied: Date of Sale:
Date of Levy:
District Justice:

COMMENTS

1/19/17 SENT GARNISHMENT OUT WITH DEPUTIES
1/19/17 15:00 DEPUTY PIERCE COMPLETED THE GARNISHMENT



'y

SENT RETURN AND WRIT TO STAY TO ATTY

WRIT IN JANUARY LETTER FILE
5/18/17 RETURNED WRIT TO CLEARFIELD COUNTY PROTHY -

EXPIRED
SENT COPY OF DOCKET SUMMARY TO DAUPHIN COUNTY PROTEY
Cash Accounting
Amount Date Added Category ID
$200.00 1/19/2017 Deposit Agency 543714
($91.00) 5/18/2017 Sheriff Costs 552629
($1.82) 5/18/2017 Poundage 552630
[(310.00) 5/18/2017 State Fee 552531
($97.18) 5/18/2017 Refund to Atty/Pltf 552632

Total Number of Rows: 5

Balance Due: $0.00



@iﬁ.ﬂﬁ of the Gglft‘rfff

%glellilsg e &&ltlyl Jack Duignan

Chief Deputy

David B. Dowling

Solicitor

Dauphin County
101 Market Street
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101-2079
ph: (717) 780-6590 fax: (717) 780-6557

Nicholas Chimienti Jr.
Sheriff

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania :  LVNV FUNDING LLC
VS
County of Dauphin :  SHAWN C STARR
Sheriff's Return

No. 2017-CV-00470-NT

And now: JANUARY 19, 2017 at 3:00:00 PM served the within WRIT OF EXECUTION &
INTERROGATORIES upon NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK - GARNISHEE by personally
handing to PAULA WASHBURN; BRANCH MGR 1 true attested copy of the original WRIT
OF EXECUTION & INTERROGATORIES and making known to him/her the contents thereof
at C/O CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 2595 INTERSTATE DRIVE SUITE 103
HARRISBURG PA 17110

So Answers,

=

Sheriff of Dauphin Cotnty, Pa.

Deputy: JOSHUA PIERCE
Plaintiff: LVNV FUNDING LLC
Sheriff's Costs: $102.82 5/18/2017
Out Of County Cost:



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION Q)Ol7 C V- L.‘ ,70— /\) T_

LVNV FUNDING, LLC :  No. 08-2133-CD
A

Shawn C Starr

WRIT OF EXECUTION . f
To the Sheriff of DAUPHIN County: :«';
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against N {O
Shawn C Starr
defendant,
(Name of Defendant)

(1) you are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant and to sell the defendant’s interest

therein;

(2) you are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession
of Northwest Savings Bank

(Name of the Garnishee)

as garnishee,

(Specifically describe property)
and to notify the garnishee that

a) An attachment has been issued;

b) Except as provided in paragraph (c), the garnishee is enjoined from paying any debt to
or for the account of the defendant and from delivering any property of the defendant
or otherwise disposing thereof;

¢) the attachment shall not include
@) the first $10,000 of each account of the defendant with a bank or other

financial institution containing any funds which are deposited electronically on

EEC ID#: 4059M10156



a recurring basis and are identified as being funds that upon deposit are exempt
from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law.

(i1) each account of the defendant with a bank or other financial institution in
which funds on deposit exceed $10,000 at any time if all funds are deposited
electronically on a recurring basis and are identified as being funds that upon
deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or
federal law.

(iii)  Any funds in an account of the defendant with a bank or other financial
institution that total $300 or less. If multiple accounts are attached, a total of
$300 in all accounts shall not be subject to levy and attachment as determined
by the executing officer. The funds shall be set aside pursuant to the
defendant’s general exemption provided in 42 Pa. C.S. § 8123.

(3) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the
possession of anyone other than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify such other

person that he or she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Amount due $3,437.42 Plaintiff Pd $
Interest from $1,636.34 Defendant Pd $
11/7/2008

Payments (Credits) $0.00

(Costs to be added)

TDougnin (o Proth, 7. B44.35

Prothonotary costs 3 (c0. ©O

Seal of the Court Clerk of Judicial Records
/ /1 L
By: ZJ LS
Civil Division’ Deputy

EEC ID#: 4059M10156



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LVNV FUNDING, LLC ao | 7-CV- U470-NT

Plaintiff
No. 08-2133-CD

Shawn C Starr
Defendant CIVIL ACTION

WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE

This paper is a writ of execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It
may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent
your property being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to
exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be exempt. There
is a debtor’s exemption of $300.00.There are other exemptions which may be applicable to you. Listed
below is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have other exemptions or other rights.

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNYSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300.00 statutory exemption
Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms & equipment -
Most wages and unemployment compensation : "z
Social Security benefits
Certain retirement funds and accounts -
Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

Certain insurance proceeds

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.

G

S NG e

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) Fill out the attached claim
form and demand for a prompt hearing; (2) Deliver the form or mail it to the sheriff’s office at the
address noted.

EEC ID#: 4059M10156



You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to court and prove

o, .
your exemption, you may lose some of your property-

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE
CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

Court Administrator
Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County
Second & Market Streets
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641, Ext. 50-51

EEC ID#: 4059M10156



